R

05-03-2000

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

4.2700

101343116 Sixth inventor's Name:

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):		
Peter Remmers,			
Joachim Baumung,	Name: H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.		
Michelle M. Chanak,	Internal Address:		
Kevin W. McKay, Thomas Wittkonf			
hThomas Wittkopf	C4 4 4 11 1200 W/H 1 1 D1 4 D 0 D = (4(0)		
[w]	Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., P.O. Box 64683		
35	City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55164-0683		
5	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes _XNo		
3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:TesXto		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			
attached? yes X no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: Warch 31, 2000,			
April 3, acco, April agacco, April 24, acco			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
``			
C9/468, 444 Additional numbers a			
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom			
correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
mailed:			
Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
H.B. Fuller Company	Enclosed		
1200 Willow Lake Blvd.			
P.O. Box 643683	P. Danasit Assessed Visualisms Of 2241		
St. Paul, MN 55164-0683	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-2241 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To de house Constitute to the Constitute Con	in Comment in the comment and annual		
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	$O = I \cup I \cup I \cup I$		
Carolyn A. Fischer	n C. Fischer 4-26-00		
(Signature) (Date)		
(5.5.4	, (2,		
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach this portion		
	·		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:		
	CD and To show I		
00000035 062241 09468444 Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
AAAAAAA AAMA 19 AAAAA 111	Box Assignments Weshington D.C. 20231		
40.00 CH	Washington, D.C. 20231		

05/01/2000 ASNALE 01 FC:581

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EKUNY 133357US

PATENT

REEL: 010743 FRAME: 0142

Docket No: EZ-003-1-US-02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Peter Remmers, Altengammer Elbdeich 129, 21039 Hamburg GERMANY; Joachim Baumung, Zur Ohe 19, 21406 Melbeck GERMANY; Michelle M. Chanak, 1631 11th Avenue NE, Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025; Kevin W. McKay, 2873 Sun Terrace, White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110; Thomas Wittkopf, Birkenweg 8, 21360 Vogelsen GERMANY have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

Method of Packaging a Thermoplastic Composition with a Film Having a Low Complex Viscosity and Corresponding Packaged Article

I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) and/or agents to insert the filing date and application

X on <u>December 20, 1999</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>09/468,444</u>; and

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

concurrently herewith

number of said application above when known.

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

existing under and by virtue of the at <u>1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Box</u> the entire right, title, and interest	e laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , and <u>64683</u> , St. Paul, <u>Minnesota 55164</u> -in and to said invention, to said ap	signee"), a corporation organized and having its principal place of business 0683, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring eplication for any and all countries, to of any and all countries which may be	
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.			
Dated: 4/3/00	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Peter Remmers	
Dated: 3/3/100	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Josephim Baumung	
Dated: 4/20/00	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	Michelle M. Chanak Michelle M. Chanak	
Dated: 4/24/00	Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:	Kevin W. McKay	
Dated: $\frac{3/3.4/\alpha}{}$	Fifth Inventor's Signature: Fifth Inventor's Name:	Thomas Wittkopf	
Dated:	Sixth Inventor's Signature		

PATENT REEL: 010743 FRAME: 0143